

9/13/2023

1

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 23-1388 Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	9/13/2023	
Title:	Appointing the firm of Iverson Reuvers, under the direction of Stephanie Angolkar as special counsel representing the City for appellate work in the matter of Kim Diane Handy Jones, as trustee for the next of kin of Cordale Handy. v. City of Saint Paul, et al.				
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Jones retainer, 2. Administrative Code 3.02, 3. Financial Analysis - Handy Jones				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
9/14/2023	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	ned	

Appointing the firm of Iverson Reuvers, under the direction of Stephanie Angolkar as special counsel representing the City for appellate work in the matter of Kim Diane Handy Jones, as trustee for the next of kin of Cordale Handy. v. City of Saint Paul, et al.

Adopted

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby appoint, upon request of the City Attorney and to obtain highly specialized expertise in appellate advocacy, the firm of Iverson Reuvers, under the direction of attorney Stephanie Angolkar as special counsel representing the City of Saint Paul and its co-Defendants in the matter of *im Diane Handy Jones, as trustee for the next of kin of Cordale Handy. v. City of Saint Paul, et al.,* due to its complexity and time demands; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the compensation to be paid for the services of said special counsel shall be in accordance with the City Attorney Fee Policy established for the appointments of all such special counsel now and in the future, and the total fees to be paid to said special counsel shall be in accord with such policy, will not exceed \$75,000, shall be reasonable and shall be consistent with the factors listed in Rule 1.5 of the Rules of Professional Conduct.